As Introduced

132nd General Assembly

Regular Session 2017-2018 H. B. No. 400

Representative Holmes

Cosponsors: Representatives West, Sweeney, Boccieri, Hood, Riedel

A BILL

То	enact section 5534.82 of the Revised Code to	1
	designate the bridge spanning Squaw Creek, that	2
	is part of State Route 169 in Trumbull County,	3
	as the "World War I and World War II Veterans	4
	Memorial Bridge."	5

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That section 5534.82 of the Revised Code be	6
enacted to read as follows:	7
Sec. 5534.82. The bridge spanning Squaw creek, located in	8
Trumbull county, and being a part of the highway known as state	9
route number one hundred sixty-nine, shall be known as the	10
"World War I and World War II Veterans Memorial Bridge."	
The director of transportation may erect suitable markers	12
upon the bridge or its approaches indicating its name.	13